
Houston	Community	College
Fast	Facts	Spring	2024
Regular	Term	Official	Day

Female*

Male

27,592
(58.6%)

19,488
(41.4%)

Gender

25	and	Older

Under	25	&
Unknown

15,228
(32.3%)

31,852
(67.7%)

Age	Group

Architectural	Design	&	Construction
Business
College	Readiness
Consumer	Arts	&	Sciences
Digital	&	Information	Technology
Education	Professions
Engineering
English	&	Communication
Global	Energy
Health	Sciences
Liberal	Arts	&	Humanities
Life	&	Natural	Sciences
Logistics
Material	Science	&	Smart	Manufacturing
Mathematics
Media,	Visual	&	Performing	Arts
Public	Safety
Social	&	Behavioral	Sciences
Transportation
Unspecified 1,039

557
1,862

358
1,339

76
723
300

13,363
7,153

1,358
360
666

1,912
1,040

4,214
1,108

231
8,136

1,285

Student's	Declared	Academic	Plan	by	Center	of	Excellence

1 Composition	II
2 United	States	History	II
3 Composition	I
4 Learning	Framework
5 United	States	History	I
6 Federal	Government
7 Texas	Government
8 College	Algebra
9 General	Psychology
10 Human	Anatomy	&	Physiology	I
11 Principles	of	Macroeconomics
12 A	&	P	Laboratory	I
13 Mathematics	for	Bus.	&	Soc.Sci
14 General	Chem	I
15 Introduction	to	Philosophy
16 Art	Appreciation
18 Introduction	to	Sociology
20 Integrated	Read/Write	for	ENGL

6.2%8,021
4.4%5,761
3.5%4,499
3.1%3,998
2.8%3,627
2.7%3,564
2.6%3,378
2.3%2,981
2.3%2,941
1.6%2,058
1.6%2,052
1.3%1,704
1.2%1,626
1.2%1,582
1.2%1,522
1.1%1,391
1.0%1,279
1.0%1,248

Top	Courses	by	Enrollment

Academic

Workforce

96,530
(74.1%)

33,678
(25.9%)

Academic	or	Workforce	Courses

Non-Developmental
Course

Developmental	Course

122,784
(94.3%)

7,424
(5.7%)

Developmental	Education	Courses

Total
Unique	Students

47,080
Black
12,619
(26.8%)

Hispanic
19,029
(40.4%)

Other
3,510
(7.5%) White

5,485
(11.7%)

Asian
6,437
(13.7%)

Credit	Student	Headcount

Total
Course	Enrollment

130,208
Lab
6,541
(5.0%)

Online	on	a	Schedule
14,080
(10.8%)

In	Person
54,099
(41.5%)

Hybrid
8,864
(6.8%)

Online	Anytime
46,608
(35.8%)

Credit	Course	Enrollment

1
*	This	group	includes	intersex	and	unknown	students,	combined	for	privacy.



Traditional	Dual	Credit
Early	College	High	School

PTECH

8,322
3,006

376

Unique	Students	by	Dual	Credit	Type

1 Houston	ISD
2 Fort	Bend	ISD
3 Katy	ISD
4 Alief	ISD

19,33141.1%
7,27815.5%
5,66912.0%
4,80710.2%

Students'	Top	4	ISDs	by	Attendence	Areasn	74%	of	our	students	report	working	for	pay	in	a	typical	week.	(1)

n	35%	of	our	students	are	parents	or	primary	caregivers	to	children.	(2)

n	35%	of	students'	first	language	is	not	English.	(2)

No

Yes

30,201
(64.1%)

16,879
(35.9%)

Pell	Recipients

No

Yes

42,060
(89.3%)

5,020
(10.7%)

Developmental	Students

Core	Completion
Associate's	(AA)
Associate's	(AS)
Associate's	(AAS)
Certification	Level	1
Marketable	Skill
Certification	Level	2
Associate's	(AAT)
Advanced	Technical	Certificate
Certification	Level	3 9

30
195
228
951

1,153
1,457
1,539
2,187
3,704

Awards	in	the	2022–2023	Academic	Year
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Unique	International	Students	by	Country	with	at	Least	10	Enrolled

1,275
1,769

1,213
1,238

1,054

1,009

1,624

2,066 280

110

461

341

434

242

158

461

588

292

289

304
233

120

255 452
837 438

202

852

903

921

627

221

101

670
273 553 310

113

254

593

216

374

282

315

392

556

260

256656106

222

121

265
470

104 160

513

95 4168 78

26

80

24

29

23

87
91

93

4885

91

42
20

15

30
31

63
1342

31

13

80

33

16

54

68

79

10

31
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Unique	Students	by	ZIP	Codes	with	at	least	10	Enrolled

This	product	is	for	informational	purposes	and	may	not	have	been	prepared	for	or	be	suitable	for
legal,	engineering,	or	surveying	purposes.		It	does	not	represent	an	on-the-ground	survey	and
represents	only	the	approximate	relative	location	of	property	boundaries.

This	product	is	for	informational	purposes	and	may	not	have	been	prepared	for	or	be	suitable	for
legal,	engineering,	or	surveying	purposes.		It	does	not	represent	an	on-the-ground	survey	and
represents	only	the	approximate	relative	location	of	property	boundaries.

1	-	Source:	CCSSE	2022;	2	-	Source:	Findings	from	a	COVID-19	(Basic	Needs	&	Mental	Health)	Impacts	Survey	from	Trellis	2022


